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BANK DEBITS TO IDIVL)ULACCOT.TS,:TRIL, 1934, 

The total amount of cheques charged to individual accounts by the branch banks 
in the thirty-two clearing centres of Canada recorded. a gain in ..pril of 35 p.c. over 
the same month of last year. Bank debits were $2 536, 000, 000 in the month under rev-jew 
compared with $1,877,000,000 in .pril, 1933.  Each cf the five economic areas except 
the Prairie Provinces showed important gains in this comparison. The incroaso in the 
three clearing centres of the Maritime Provinces was 16.,4 P.C. The gain In the province 
of Q.ueboc was 58.6 p.c., Montreal showing a gain of 612 p.c. Bank debits in Ontario 
were $1,197,000,000 in April compared with $521,000,000 in the same month of last year, 
a gain of nearly 46 P.C. The increase in ?oronto was nearly 45  p.c., the total in April 
being $915,000,000.  The decline in the ten centres of the Prairie Provinces was 15.3 
p.c.. Winnipeg showing a decline of 20.5 p.c. Debits in British Columbia were 
$138,600,000 compared with $105,200,000 in April, 1933~  an gain of nearly 32 P.c. Debits 
In Vancouver recorded an increase of practically 39 P.C. 

Comparison with March after Scaona1 Adjustment 

The gain in bank debits during April over the preceding month was less than 
normal for the season, the adjusted decline being limited to less than 1 P.C. 

Debits In the Maritime Provinces were 39,100,000 in April compared with 
$140,500,000 in March, the decline after seasonal adjustment being 6.8 P.C. Gains were 
recorded In Montreal and in the province of ..ue'bec in this comparison, the adjusted 
increases being 5.8 and 5.9 p.c., respectively. Debits in Ontario were at a somewhat 
lowor level in April than in the preceding month, the adjusted decline in the province 
being nearly 5 P.C. The decline in Toronto, after seasonal adJueent,  was 5,14 P.C. 
Bank debits in Winnipeg showed a gain greatr than normal for the season, an adjusted 
increase of 1.2 P.C. being shown. The total for the Prairie Provinces, after seasonal 
adjustment, showed a slight decline. Thu ad,ust 	nin in British Columbia was 2.3 
p.c., Vancouver showing a similar gain. 

Comparison with the Fir s t':.ur1'onths of 1933 

The cumulative total for thu first four months of 19314 was $9,71 2 ,000,000 
compared. with $7,563,000,000 in the some period of 1933, The gain was consequently 
$2,1145,000,000 or 28.14 P.C. 

Each of the economic areas participated in the increase in this comparison 
except the Prairie Provinces. The gain in the Maritime Provinces was nearly- 114 P. c., 
while the increase In Q.uebec was 32,7 p.c. Gains were rerded in Montreal and Slier-
brooke, the increase In the former being 36..1 p-c, The increase In Ontario over the 
first four months of 1933  was pronounced, amounting to 41 P.C. Each of the thirteen 
centres of the province, with one exception showed gains. The cumulative total for 
Toronto was $3,732,000,000  compared with $2,565,000,000 in the same period of 1933,  a 
gain of $1,166,000,000 or 145.5 p.c. Increases were shown in each of the ten c1earIg 
centres of the Prairie Provinces except Vinnipeg, the net result for the three provinces 
being a docline of 5.1 P.C. Gains were guneral among the clearing centres of British 
Columbia, the increaso for the province being 24.,3 P.C. 

Turnovorof P.anh DtpOsits 

The ratio of bank debits in Apri]. to baik deposits on the last day of the pre-
ceding month was 138.1 p.c. compared with 1019 pc for the same month of 1 933. 

Comparison with Six .conomi.c Factors 

The Index of bank debits expressed as a percentage of the average for the base 
year 1926, after seasonal adjustment, was 105.7 in April compared with 106.6 in March. 
The Indox of wholesale prices droed from 72.0 in March to 71,1 in April. Cor.on 
stock prices averagod higher in April than iii March, the index being 90.7 P.C.  compared 
with 88.0. The number of shares traded on the Montreal stock exchange were at a lower 
level in April than in the preceding month., 
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1. BANK DEBITS TO fl1DIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEARING HOUSE 
CENThS OF CANADA APRIL, 19314, WITH 00I2ARA.T1V& 

FIGURES FOR WRCH, 1934 AND APRIL, 1933 

ProvinceB and Clearing 
House centres. 

Debits 
April, 1934  

to Ind1jidua1..ccounts 
March, 1 9314  April, 1933 

$ $ $ 
Maritime Provinces - 

Halifax ..................  19,6314,5)45 20,942,987 17,651,215 
Moncton.................. 6,371,961 6,790,035 14,837,169 
Saint 	John............... 13,065,365 13,070,791 11,079, 1489 

Total - Maritime Provinces.... 39,071,871 140,803,813 33,567,873 

Quebec - 

Montreal .................  7714,390,5514 689,1410,077 480,318,009 
Q.utbec 145,333,932 140,001,380 35,115,998 
Sherbrooke 5,1411.0,107 14,925,287 14,7148,000 

Total 	- 	 uobec............... * 825,1611.,593 7314 ,336,7114  520,162,007 

Ontario - 

B rantford................. 
Chathem.................. 
Port William............. 
Hi1 ton.............. . 

Kingston....... .......... 

Kitchenor................ 
Inc1on................... 
Ottawa................... 
Petorborough............. 
Sarnia................... 
Sudbury.................. 
Toronto .................. 
Windsor.................. 

6,7140,1314 6,373,981 5,780,003 
14 ,915, 680  5,710,972 ~,547, 432  
3,1433,353 3,3514,380 ,2914,1479 

14.0,136,1459 141 , 6 99, 657 314,862,386 
3,699, 1415 3,958 , 603 3,1145,371 
9,002,006 8,780,337 5,980,503 

26,033,056 26,269,7140 20,1476,786 
152,9143,073 126,165,1400 85,63, 452 

14,066,655 3,357,0145 
5, 653,311  6,979,73 0  14,952, 1439 
3,976, 265 U,1z14,5 2,901,7014 

915,021, 769 97 6 ,333,31 2  631,9214,311 
20,1466,666 17,662, 33)4 114,0147,155 

Total - Ontario ............... 	1,196,7 147,738 1,233,739,895 	820,553, 066  

Prairie Provinces 
Brandon 	................. 2,262,677 1,8614,3142 2,127,603 
Calgary 36,136,359 37,1412,710 38,208,587 
Edmonton 32,620,215 31,699,712 28,523,723 
Lothbriclgo 2,661,033 2,912,281 2,1457,1481 
Med.icine Hat....... 1,6145,835 1,730,7914 1,511,829 
Moose 	Jaw ............ .... 3,6146,669 3,683,911 .3,317,5148  
Prince Alberta 1,667, 0145 1,796,718 1,252,901 
Regina ...................  26,705,718 35,989,8 141 32,778, 14 91  
Saskatoon 7,516,169 7,516,861 7,303, 1471 
Winnipeg .................  221,6148,898 219,5314 ,1 61  279,772,118 

Total - Prairie Provinces 336,730,618 31414,1141,351 397, 258 ,952  

British Colnmbia - 
New Westminster 14,075,939 14,218,621 3,641.7,539 
Vancouver ................  113,7014,238 113,378,518 61,851,036 
Victoria .................  20,852,025 18,2914,716 19,692,7141 

Total - British Colnmbia 138,632,202 135,691,857 105,191,31 6  

GRD TOTAL FOR CANADA ........ 2,536,314 7, 022  2 , 1483 ,91 3, 660  1,876,753,2114 





2. DITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCaUNTS AT CL 0U CTRS IN T}t8 
ECONOMIC APJSC' r117 	1 933 TO 

PRIL, 	IT iO 	IS0j C: 
B.UX DLTS JD L\iL C'L2.I1GS 

Laritimc uebe; 
Provinces 

0.atari c Prairie 
Provinces 

1933 
April ................. 
May................... 
June.................. 
July.................. 
:ugust................ 
September ............. 
October............... 
November.............. 
December .............. 

193)4 
January ............... 
February.............. 
March ................. 
April ................. 

Total for first 
four months, 19314.. 

1 933.. 
1 93 2 .. 
1 931 .. 
1 930 .. 
1929.. 
1923.. 
1927.. 
1926.. 
1 925.. 

33, 567, 873 45, 359,5)4.9 
140, 087, 558 
142, 976, c14E 
140, 055, 4 96 
142,005,799 
143,1476, 275 
14, 039, 7S'. 
141,140)4,996 

142, 968 1431 
35, 662,116 
)4o, 803, 
39,07, O(.z. 

158, 726, 231 
139, 606, 228 
171,75)4, 266 
212, 1)43,0514 
223, 161,591 
25 6,  132,1458 
229, 889,695 
188, 796,622 
202,135, 536 
173, 901, 710 

52., 62, 037 
?16 7149,  585 

.r'-t, )b3 
9, o, 626 

5 ,  903 
7214, 339,  574 
769, 66, 651. 
795, 280  581 
793 , 4 6 7 , 771

,1 
'02 )4.7 

.1; Q .i,_ 

75)4 .. 092, 079 
627, 932, 299 
73)4,336,7 14)4  
625,16L, 593 

2, V. 
51G. 17 7  

247o,4 2, 956 
cc, 

3,  
14, 25 5 , 631, 

5, 	i',, 032 
14, 557,  952, b35 
3, •95, 567, 3.) 
5,02, 222,7140 
2, 5,  07, 2(2 

C2, 553  o66 
1,167, 524,266 
1 , -3 6 5, 181, 335 
1 , 1423, 6 75,318  
1, 039,  006, 5'41 
1,0J7, 251,1417 

. 275, 250 , 14814  
1,312, 669,  765 
1,fl5, 2132, 665 

1 . 27 2 )3)4)4 ,35)4  
966, 775. 939 
233, 739, 995 

1,196,747,738 

14,691,607,926 
3,3 21 ,595, 6 94  
3 5 •7 0 , 941,522 
14,556,5138,935 
14,997,667,123 
5,193, 61 7,33 14  
5,329, 60, 952 
14, 309, 857,1140 
3, 847, 336,037 
3,33:.,098, 950 

397, 258 , 952 
591,180,6614 
552, 315,  570 
999,173, 963 
687, 234, 307 
558,185,092 
601,1467,8148 
557,1418,201 
1419,767, 8145 

381, 651, 889 
311,685, 726 
3)4)4,1141,351 
33 6 ,730, 61 8  

1,374,209,5814 
1,14147,610,1314 
1,1420,325,308 
1 , 1493,562 , 257 
1, 916, 264, 674  
2 , 267,512 . 896 
2, 069,  624,166 
1,6142,594,212 
1,7 22 ,662 , 388 
1, 733,  76 14, 7142 

Percentage of 
19314. 	to 	1933 ........ 	1'13,7 132.7 11412 9)4.9 

Percent of 
Britisi ota1 of Sank Bank 	Debits 
Colijr.ibja )lnn1on Clearings to Bank 

C1eas 
$ ), 

1933 
April ................. 
May ................... 
June.................. 
July.................. 
August................ 
September ............. 
October ............... 
November.............. 
December.............. 

19314 
January ............... 
February .............. 
March ................. 
April................. 

Total for first 
four months, 1 9314 .. 

1 933.. 
1932.. 
193 1 .. 
1 930 .. 
1929.. 
1928.. 
1927.. 
1926.. 
1 925.. 

105,191,316 
125, 810, 967 
143,588,732 
1145, 918,13)4 
137, 700, 997 
125,125,962 
133, 1496, 799 
127,061,23 14  
121,962,1411 
- 

125, C50,'4014 
1 35 891, 857 
138, 632, 262 

535, 533,135 
1430, 90)4, 937 
519,570:' O 
621,020,129 
8o4, 594, 7144 

1,0 142,322, 1+96 
827,1495; :353 
617,1429,910  
6141, 667,L)4:. 
566, 4c2, 556 

	

876, 	3, 2.1+ 
2. 51493 65, 03 
2, 982, L:.17 580 
3,527,624,087 
2, 642, 513, z:6 
2,1157, 107, 6LILL 
2,623, 357, 261+ 
2, 837, 1 L59, 562 
2.1491,921,5:1.() 

2,597, 01, 1425 
2, 09,  3146, 4 
.,) 	u"r' 	'1' 	(f' _ '3JL), •J..) L' )J 
2, 56,3147,022  

9,717.:  
7, 563, 2:1, 70 
3, 159 	078 

10, 5b0. 002 623 
12. 203, 563, 066 

13,0.,7 8 ,S01  
'O, 152,2146, 224 

9, 11141, 
8,579. 24; 0,232 

94, 9, 9142, 6145 
1, 292, 979, 018 
i,1429, 625,  808 
1,791,559,239 
1,365,0142,533 
1, 252, 276, 652 
1 ,33 0 , 8 93, 683 
i,36,5S7,198 
1.,157, 6114,110 

1,256,367, 969 
1 . 01 9,518 , 228  
1,197, 201, 03 9 
1,20 3, 273, 103 

14, 676, 360,339 
3, 756. 091, 292 
14,179,14112,091 
3,663, 085, 354 
6,570,1408, 2514 
7,976, 561, 301 
7,3147.181,1497 
5,653)307,7 136  
5,1422,776 ,955 
4 993 5119,599 

197.5 
20)4.9 
208.6 
196.9 
1914.0 
199.14 
212.1 
207.9 
215.2 

206.7 
2014,9 
207.9 
210.8 

207.7 
201.14 
1 95. 2  
186,5 
193. 6  
189.7 
177.3 
17)4.1 
17)4,0 
167.7 

Percentage of 
1934 to 1 933 12)4e 5 
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3. BANK DITS IN MILLIONS OP 
CLnIA.RIiTG- CENTR.!S 

DOLLS 
OF C.1T 

liTC:COIC APAS 	PRINCIPAL 
lNJ?RII, 	1928 TO 19314 

_______________________ Ltonth of ;rn Per- 
Economic 1928 1929 i3C 1931  1 93 2  1 933 1934 centage 

Millions of Dollars to 19133 

Maritime Provinces 62.6 614.9 55.8 514 . 1 142.5 33,6 39. 1  116.4 
Q.uebec 1,198.0 1,1147.7 1,164.7 932)4 59509 520.2 825.2 158.6 

Montreal 1,123,3 1,072.0  1,0914,5 859.0 5148.9 148003 7714.14 161.2 
Ontario 1,306.8 1,533.5 1213. 14 12OS.4 925,3 820,6 1,196.7 1145.8 

Toronto 932.9 1,116.8 860,7 879,7 6146,2 631.9 915.0 11414.8 
Prairie Provinces 525.2 623.3 14149,0 1436.5 379.1 39703 336.7 814.7 
Winnipeg 316.3 3514.14 2146 14 259.1 234.1 279.8 221,6 79.2 

British Columbia 205.14 2514.0 199.3 155.0 131.1 105 ,2  138,6 131.7 
Vancouver 1614.1 208.14 1552. -i19.< 105.6 61.9 113.7 138.8 

cLDA 3,296.1 3,623.3 3,062,1 2c766)4 2,0739 1,676.8 2,536.3 135.1 

14. BANK DEPOSITS IND Bi1K DThITS AT10 R.'TIO_OF DFBITS TO DEPOSITS 
APRIL, 122 TO..\PR(L, 193 

Demana an6 	 Percentage 
Notice Dcpoits 	of Bank 
in Canada as at 	Bank Debits 	Debits to 
last day of 	Deposits 
pçc3l:Lnonth 	in Canada - 
(000 s ;mitted.) 	(000 1 s omitted) 

1933 
April .................... 
May ...................... 
June..................... 
July ..................... 
.iigust ................... 
September ................ 
October .................. 
November ................. 
December ................. 

193)4 
January.................. 
February................. 
March .................... 
April .................... 

:. 	142,E73 1,676,753 101.9 
2,6149,625 140.7 
2,982,418 157.3 

1.921,976 3,527,623 183.6 
i,66:,1.29 2,6146,513 1140.8 
1,856,556 2,1457,106 132.14 

2,823,357 151.5 
S7o ; 636 2,837,1469 151.7 

269 2,491,922 1314.2 

	

156786 	2,597,015 	139.7 

	

1,326,676 	2,069,3 146 	1114.14 

	

1,842,126 	2,1465,91 14 	1 35. 1  

	

636,711 	2,536,3147 	1 3 8 .1 

	

5. INDEXES OF SIX 600N0MI C FT02S7IT7 	SOiV.L 2oJUSTngT 
ViERE 	100 

-Physical E 	Common mp1oent 	Who1- 	Shares Traded 
Bank 	Volume of in Manu- 	sale 	on Iont real 
Debits 	 Sto&s Stock Excham,o 

it of fol-. 
1cwir mo:ith) 

E................. 
June.............. 
July.............. 
Augast............ 
September ......... 
October ........... 
November .......... 
December .......... 

January........... 
February .......... 
March............. 
April ............. 

78.1 69;6 1 ..,2 65.14 53.8 66.5 
97.7 76)4 71.6 66.9 66.1 192.14 

119.6 62.2 607 6706 77.14 279.0 
114E,o 614,1 32..6 705 66.5 326.9 
117,5 69,3 514,6 69.14 81.6 73.7 
1014.2 90,3 814,14 63.9 81.6 77.0 

97.1 
914.6 

36,2 
s5.5 

j 67;9 
66,7 

73.3 
76.6 

70.9 
65.8 

66.3 66,2 69.0 75.3 60.1 

106,0 86.3 87,3 7006 81.6 126.3 
97.3 66,14. 66,1 72.1 86.5 121.0 

io6.6 93,. 89,3 72.0 88.0 97,5 
105.7 71.1 90.7 78.9 
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6. BANE DITS TO I1IVIDtLL ACCOUNTS AT TEE CLMRING HOU 
OF CNDA DING TW2 FIRST POUB MONTHS OF 19314, COMP 

First Your 
Months 	of 

19311. 

First Four 
Months 	of 

1 33 
Increase 	+) 
Decrea8o 

Percentage 
of 19314 
to 1933 

$ $ 
Maritime Provinces - 

Halifax ................ 80,337,997 70,706,477 + 	9,631,520 1136 
Moncton ................ 27,14148,325 21,252,7145 + 	6 ,195,580  129.2 
Saint 	Jobn ............. 50,939,909 147,6149,006 + 	3,290,903 106.9 

Total - Maritime Provinces 158,726,231 139,608,228 + 	19,118,003 113.7 

,uebec - 
Montreal ............... 2,777,990,187 2,0140,8614,9149 + 	737,125,238 136.1 
Q,uebec ................. 1514,017,988 163,531,553 - 	9,513,565 914.2 
Sherbrooke ............. 1 9,537,5140  19,113,675 + 	1423,865 102.2 

Total - Qduebec ............ 2,951,5 14.5,715 2,223,510,177 + 	7 28 , 035,538  132.7 

Ontario - 
Brantford.............. 
Ohatham................ 
Fort William........... 
Hamilton............... 
ingston............... 

Kitchener.............. 
London................. 
Ottawa................. 
Pete rb o rough........... 
Sarnia................. 
Sudbury................ 
Toronto................ 
Windsor................ 

25,219,998 22,81414,623 + 2,375,375 110.14 
20,885,685 16,7142,233 i-  14,1143,1452 1214.7 

15,398,181 - 965,323 93,7 
153,790,725 128,3014,6614 + 25,1486,061 119,9 
15,828,567 114,307,190 + 1,521,377 iio.6 
314,685,197 26,755,1143 + 7,930,0511. 129,6 
98,630, 214 9 89,709, 1475 + 8,920,7714 109,9 

1473,120,890 333,922,084 + 139,198,806 1141.7 
16,315,993 13,8142,199 + 2,473,7914 117.9 
214,791,140 2  22,253, 146 9 + 2,537,933 111.4 
114,826,958 10,998,23 2  + 3,828,726 1314.8 

3,731,757, 1 38  2,565,369,370 +1,166,387,768 1145.5 
67,322,266 61,1149,031 + 6,173,235 - 	110.1 

Total 	- Ontario ........... 14,691,607,926 3,321,595,6914 +1,370.012,032 1141.2 

Prairie Provinces - 
Brand.on ................ 8,185,2014 7,968,675 + 216,529 102.7 
Calgary ................ 152,7 141,5214 152,522,819 + 218,705 100.1 
Edmonton............... 122,263,156 118,226,927 + 14,036,229 103. 14  
Lethbridge ............. 12,002,978 9,1467.691 + 2,535,287 126.8 
Medicine Hat ........... 6,785,070 5,7814,185 + 1,000,685 1170 
Moose Jaw .............. 114,7148,317 13,7149,377 + 998,9140 107. 
Prince Albert .......... 6,271,802 5,208,56 11. + 1, 063,23 8  120. 
Regina ................. 122, 1417,313 1114,1409,777 + 8 , 007,53 6  107.0 
Saskatchewan ........... 28,9148,980 28,110,088 + 838,892 103. 0  
Winnipeg ............... 899,8145,24O 992,162,031 - 92,316,791 90,7 

Total - Prairie Provinces. 1,3714,209,5814 1,14147,610,134 - 73,1400,550 94.9 

British Columbia - 
New Westminster........ 16,199,321 13,796,960 -- 	2,1402,361 117,4 
Vaxicouver .............. 14142,168,185 311.0,6714,051 + 	101,5114,1314 129.8 
Victoria ............... 77,1145,629 76,1433,926 + 	711,703 100.9 

Total - Bvitish Co].umbia.. 535,533,135 1430,9014,937 + 	1014,628,198 1214.3 

GBAND TOTAL FOR 9,711,622,591 7,563, 229,370  + 2 , 1148 ,393, 221  128,14 
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